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TSBLE WI,

4.5.1.4.1,

ffl LllARY SPEC1fl SAT1ON

kESISTOSS. FIXED, FILM (HIGH SISBILIIY)
CEMESAL SPSClflEA?lON fm

Imctlve for new desire after 21 April 19%.
For new deslen use f41L-R -551132.

This mm5xcnt force a pnrt of NIL-R- 105OPC, dstsd 21 A+wil 1W4,
cd is OFWovcd for use by all Deportuenta d A9encies of the

omrt-t of Defense.

Pfics 12

delete and substitute:

‘TASLE VI 1. Gr- 0 i ItWect ion.

lest ~ ifcquirement ffothcd Nulbcr of
Prc.gram POregrach smQlea

Resiste.nce- t~rature characteristic 3.17 6.6.12 b,5.1.&.l
Seal (m 0@lc8ble) 3.8 4.6.3 4.5.1 .4.1

If the -fncturer con deuautrote that this teat has been PQrformzd five
ca-.semtfve tlmn uithzero fotlur”, me fr~ 0? lIIIS test(s). Ultn me
rwmval of the quslifyirta activity. cm be psrfomcd m an armx.1 basis. If
the design, cater iol, const rut im, or processing of the fmrt Is changed, or
if there are MY spmllty problem or fnilurcs, the Walifying activity !JMY

rewire resuwtim of the original test frer+mcy..

delete ad S!d7atitute:

●4.5.1.4.1 Samlim plnn. A SMT@e of 1} Parts shell bc rnrdmly selected. if me or mre defects are
feud, the lot shall b rescreened and defects rsmvsd. After scrssnina and r-l of dsfscts, a mu
sscple of 13 ports shell b randmaly solsctcd, if ma or mxe defect, are fowd in the second smsie. the
lot shall be reiscted and tiall mt bs stwlled to this qxcificatim. n

TA8LE VI1.3. detete in its Sntirmy.

Nuc WA 10f2 fsc 5903

OIS7RI2UTION SlbTEMENT 4. AIwovsd for fmblic release; distrilutim is Wtlimitcd.
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M1L-R-105O9G
AMENDMENT1

PAGES 13 and 16

TABLE VI 11, delete and substitute:

,,TABLE VI II. crow C inspectim.

Test

w ~1

Dielectric uithstmdiw voltage
Insulation resistance
Thermal shock
Lou temperature operat im
short-tire overkoad
Termina( strength
sea~ (as applicable)

O“arte, Ly

subgroup 1

Resistmze to so(dering heat
moisture resistance

Stirm+ 2

Life
Seal (as aWLicabLe)

Semiam”at Iy ~1

Shock, specified pdse
Vibration, high frequency
Seal (as app~icab[e)

Requirement
paragraph

3.13
3.14
3.9
3.10
3.11
3.12
3.8

3.15
3.16

3.18
3.8

3.20
3.21
3.8

Method ~
paragm+h

6.6.8
6.6.9
4.6.4
4.6.5
4.6.6
4.6.7
4.6.3

G.6.1O
4.6.11

4.6.13
4.6.3

4.6.15
4.6.16
4.6.3

N1.&cr of
Satql t es

10

10

10

10

1

1

1

1

~1 If the manufacturer can demonstrate that these rests have been performed five consecutive times
uith zero fai lures, these tests, with the a~rovak of the qualifying activity, can be de[et.xl.
The manufacturer, however, shall perform these test every 3 years after the de~et ion as part of
tong term verification. I f the design, material, construction, or processing of the part is
changed, or if there are any quality probi em, the qual ifying activity my require resuwtion
of the specified testing. DeLet ion of testing does not ret i eve the manufacturer frm the test

rqir-.ts in case of dispm e.,,

CONCLUDINGMATERIAL

Custodians:
Arrrrf - ER
Navy - EC
Air Force - 85

Review activities:
Amy - AR, AT, AV, ME
wv - AS, CG, MC, 0S
Air Force - 17, 19, 99
DLA - ES

Preparing activity:
Amy - ER

As.nc:
OLA-ES
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